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Case Information

LAZARO LOE,MARY MOE,MATTHEW MOE,NORA NOE,AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF
PHYSICIANS FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, INC. VS. OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,TEXAS MEDICAL BOARD,TEXAS HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES COMMISSION,ANGELA COLMENERO, IN HER CAPACITY AS
PROVISIONAL ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF TEXAS,THE STATE OF

D-1-GN-23-003616
Location Case Category Case Type Case Filed Date
Travis County - 201th Civil - Other Civil Other Civil 7/12/2023
District Court
Parties
Type Name Nickname/Alias
Plaintiff AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF
PHYSICIANS FOR HUMAN RIGHTS, INC.
Plaintiff PFLAG, INC.
Plaintiff GINA GOE
Plaintiff LAZARO LOE
Plaintiff MARY MOE
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Judge Case Status
201ST, DISTRICT Closed (Closed)
COURT

Attorneys

DALE MELCHERT, ELIZABETH GILL,
HARPER SELDIN, KAREN L LOEWY,
KENNON LATHEM WOOTEN, LORI B
LESKIN, LYNLY EGYES, MILO INGLEHART,
OMAR GONZALEZ-PAGAN, SASHA J
BUCHERT, SHAWN THOMAS
MEERKAMPER
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Plaintiff

Plaintiff

Plaintiff

Plaintiff

Plaintiff

Plaintiff

Plaintiff
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MATTHEW MOE

NORA NOE

PATRICK W. O'MALLEY, MD

DAVID L. PAUL, MD

RICHARD OGDEN ROBERTS, MD

SARAH SOE

STEVEN SOE
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Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Defendant

Other

Hearings

Date/Time

8/14/2023 09:01

[2]

AM

5/6/2024 09:01 AM

Events

Date

7/12/2023
8/14/2023
8/25/2023

8/25/2023
8/25/2023

8/25/2023

8/25/2023
8/28/2023
8/28/2023

8/30/2023

8/30/2023

8/31/2023

9/5/2023
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Event
Service
Hearing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Hearing Type

TEXAS MEDICAL BOARD

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Setting Date

Setting Date

Type
Citation
Setting Date
ORDER

ORD:TRO\TEMP INJUNCT
(OCA)

OTHER - NOTICE

NOTICE OF APPEAL

JUDGMENT NOTICE MAILED

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

Judge

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF
THE STATE OF TEXAS

TEXAS HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
COMMISSION

ANGELA COLMENERGO, IN HER CAPACITY
AS PROVISIONAL ATTORNEY GENERAL
OF THE STATE OF TEXAS

AMERICAN ACADEMY OF CHILD AND
ADOLESCENT PSYCHIATRY

Comments

ORDER ON DEFENDANTS

PLEA TO THE JURISDICTION

TEMPORARY INJUNCTION
ORDER

LETTER TO COUNSEL
MARIA CANTU HEXSEL

DEFENDANTS' NOTICE OF
ACCELERATED
INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL

LETTER FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

LETTER FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

DEFENDANTS REQUEST
FOR AND DESIGNATION OF
CLERK S RECORD

DEFENDANTS REQUEST
FOR AND DESIGNATION OF
REPORTER S RECORD

LETTER FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

BILL OF COST FOR CLERK'S
RECORD

Location

2/19/25, 4:12 PM

Johnathan David Stone

Johnathan David Stone

Johnathan David Stone

Johnathan David Stone

Johnathan David Stone

David S. Coale

Result

Canceled - Passed by Court

Documents

ORDER ON DEFENDANTS PLEA TO THE
JURISDICTION.pdf
TEMPORARY INJUNCTION ORDER.pdf

LETTER TO COUNSEL MARIA CANTU HEXSEL.pdf

DEFENDANTS' NOTICE OF ACCELERATED
INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL.pdf

JUDGMENT NOTICE MAILED.pdf, JUDGMENT
NOTICE MAILED.pdf
LETTER FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

LETTER FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

DEFENDANTS REQUEST FOR AND DESIGNATION
OF CLERK S RECORD.pdf

DEFENDANTS REQUEST FOR AND DESIGNATION
OF REPORTER S RECORD.pdf

LETTER FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

BILL OF COST FOR CLERK&apos;S RECORD.pdf
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9/8/2023

9/15/2023

9/15/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

12/22/2023

1/5/2024

1/8/2024

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

MOTION

MOTION

MOTION

MOTION

MOTION

MOTION

MOTION

MOTION

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

CLERKS RECORD HAND
DELIVERED TO SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

LETTER FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

LETTER FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

DAVID COALE S MOTION IN
SUPPORT OF NOAH S.
GOLDBERG S MOTION OF
NON-RESIDENT ATTORNEY
FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC
VICE

MOTION OF NON-RESIDENT
ATTORNEY NOAH S.
GOLDBERG FOR
ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

MOTION OF NON-RESIDENT
ATTORNEY WILLIAM R. ISASI
FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC
VICE

MOTION OF NON-RESIDENT
ATTORNEY CORTLIN H.
LANNIN FOR ADMISSION
PRO HAC VICE

DAVID COALE S MOTION IN
SUPPORT OF WILLIAM R.
ISASI S MOTION OF NON-
RESIDENT ATTORNEY FOR
ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

DAVID COALE S MOTION IN
SUPPORT OF CORTLIN H.

LANNIN S MOTION OF NON-
RESIDENT ATTORNEY FOR
ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

MOTION OF NON-RESIDENT
ATTORNEY D. JEAN VETA
FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC
VICE

DAVID COALE S MOTION IN
SUPPORT OF D. JEAN VETA
S MOTION OF NON-

RESIDENT ATTORNEY FOR
ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

EMAIL FROM THE SUPREME
COURT

LETTER FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

LETTER FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

CLERKS RECORD HAND DELIVERED TO SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

LETTER FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

LETTER FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

DAVID COALE S MOTION IN SUPPORT.pdf

MOTION OF NON-RESIDENT ATTORNEY.pdf

MOTION OF NON-RESIDENT ATTORNEY.pdf

MOTION OF NON-RESIDENT ATTORNEY.pdf

DAVID COALE S MOTION IN SUPPORT.pdf

DAVID COALE S MOTION IN SUPPORT.pdf

MOTION OF NON-RESIDENT ATTORNEY.pdf

DAVID COALE S MOTION IN SUPPORT OF D. JEAN
VETA S MOTION OF NON-RESIDENT ATTORNEY
FOR ADMISSION.pdf

EMAIL FROM THE SUPREME COURT.pdf

LETTER FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

LETTER FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf
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1/8/2024

1/8/2024

1/9/2024

1/9/2024

1/9/2024

1/9/2024

4/16/2024

5/6/2024

6/28/2024

6/28/2024

10/2/2024

10/2/2024

11/22/2024

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Hearing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

Filing

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

OTHER - NOTICE

Setting Date

8225DC

5415DC

5415DC

8225DC

8271DC
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LETTER FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

LETTER FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

LETTER FROM SUPEME
COURT OF TEXAS

LETTER FROM SUPEME
COURT OF TEXAS

LETTER FROM SUPEME
COURT OF TEXAS

LETTER FROM SUPEME
COURT OF TEXAS

LETTER FROM THE
SUPREME COURT

JUDGMENT FROM
SUPREME COURT OF
TEXAS

OPINION FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

BILL OF COST FROM
SUPREME COURT OF
TEXAS

MANDATE FROM SUPREME
COURT OF TEXAS

PLAINTIFFS NOTICE OF
NONSUIT WITHOUT
PREJUDICE

LETTER FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

LETTER FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf
LETTER FROM SUPEME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf
LETTER FROM SUPEME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf
LETTER FROM SUPEME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf
LETTER FROM SUPEME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

LETTER FROM THE SUPREME COURT.pdf

JUDGMENT FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

OPINION FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

BILL OF COST FROM SUPREME COURT OF
TEXAS.pdf

MANDATE FROM SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS.pdf

PLAINTIFFS NOTICE OF NONSUIT WITHOUT
PREJUDICE.pdf
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